

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 437
LETTING DATE : 09/11/07 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07437
DISTRICT : N4
CONTRACT TIME : 12/31/08 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : MORRIS
ESSEX

BERGEN
OTHERS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
MAINTENANCE HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR CONTRACT, NORTH
-2008
VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, MORRIS, PASSAIC,
SUSSEX, UNION COUNTIES AND WARREN COUNTY INCLUDING AND NORTH
OF ROUTE 57

PROJECT(S) : 100% STATE

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	S1389 SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP	\$ 2,037,635.00	100.0000%
2	D2395 DELLA PELLO PAVING INC	\$ 2,042,541.00	100.2408%
3	C7444 CRISDEL GP INC	\$ 2,276,033.61	111.6998%
4	I5980 INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	\$ 2,473,408.00	121.3862%
5	T4306 TILCON OF NEW YORK INC	\$ 2,626,000.00	128.8749%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) S1389 SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		(2) D2395 DELLA PELLO PAVING INC		(3) C7444 CRISDEL GP INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROAD							
0001 020011C21E PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.000 LS	11655.00000	11655.00	10900.00000	10900.00	12055.00000	12055.00
0002 020011E21C CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.000 LS	1500.00000	1500.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1.00000	1.00
0003 020011E31E FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET-UP	1.000 U	9500.00000	9500.00	1000.00000	1000.00	16963.14000	16963.14
0004 020011E31F FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	12.000 MO	1500.00000	18000.00	1995.00000	23940.00	2501.70000	30020.40
0005 020011E31G TELEPHONE SERVICE	1.000 LS	1500.00000	1500.00	1500.00000	1500.00	1500.00000	1500.00
0006 020011F21D FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.000 LS	10900.00000	10900.00	10900.00000	10900.00	10900.00000	10900.00
0007 020011G13I OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000 LS	6500.00000	6500.00	3805.00000	3805.00	5790.00000	5790.00
0008 02001NSLS NON-STANDARD ITEM UNIT LS MOBILIZATION OF MILLING AND HOT MIX	LUMP	75000.00000	75000.00	75000.00000	75000.00	75000.00000	75000.00
0009 020012B50G SAWCUTTING	600.000 LF	1.00000	600.00	0.01000	6.00	4.30000	2580.00

New Jersey Department of Transportation

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 437
LETTING DATE : 09/11/07 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07437
DISTRICT : N4

COUNTIES : MORRIS
ESSEX

BERGEN
OTHERS

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) S1389 SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		(2) D2395 DELLA PELLO PAVING INC		(3) C7444 CRISDEL GP INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0010 020012B25L MILLING, 2" DEPTH	130000.000 SY	2.50000	325000.00	2.70000	351000.00	3.31000	430300.00
0011 020012B34L MILLING, 3" DEPTH	10000.000 SY	2.50000	25000.00	1.65000	16500.00	5.01000	50100.00
0012 020012L23J CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY	1.000 LS	1500.00000	1500.00	500.00000	500.00	2041.47000	2041.47
0013 020012L25J OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT	2.000 U	1500.00000	3000.00	500.00000	1000.00	1183.60000	2367.20
0014 020014B21D BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCH	100.000 T	75.00000	7500.00	1.00000	100.00	192.00000	19200.00
0015 020014D08B HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR PRIOR TO OVERLAY	500.000 SY	25.00000	12500.00	10.00000	5000.00	121.63000	60815.00
0016 020014D21E ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.000 LS	33200.00000	33200.00	33200.00000	33200.00	33200.00000	33200.00
0017 020014D23F POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	100000.000 LF	0.01000	1000.00	0.01000	1000.00	0.59000	59000.00
0018 020014F05A SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5H64 SURFACE COURSE	500.000 T	72.00000	36000.00	70.55000	35275.00	66.51000	33255.00
0019 020014F09A SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5M76 SURFACE COURSE	16600.000 T	74.00000	1228400.00	76.00000	1261600.00	71.78000	1191548.00
0020 020014F02C SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 25M64 BASE COURSE	200.000 T	68.00000	13600.00	65.55000	13110.00	127.97000	25594.00
0021 020016C52F RECONSTRUCTED INLETS, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	10.000 U	1790.00000	17900.00	700.00000	7000.00	1676.79000	16767.90
0022 020016C23G RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLES, USING NEW CASTING	5.000 U	1490.00000	7450.00	600.00000	3000.00	1345.38000	6726.90
0023 020016C11H CAST IRON CURB PIECES	50.000 U	310.00000	15500.00	350.00000	17500.00	336.81000	16840.50
0024 020016C62H BICYCLE SAFE GRATES	30.000 U	372.00000	11160.00	200.00000	6000.00	338.61000	10158.30
0025 020016C71H MANHOLE CASTINGS	5.000 U	980.00000	4900.00	350.00000	1750.00	837.32000	4186.60
0026 020016C22I RESET CASTINGS	5.000 U	350.00000	1750.00	500.00000	2500.00	545.72000	2728.60

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 09/11/07
PAGE : 437 -3

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 437
LETTING DATE : 09/11/07 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07437
DISTRICT : N4

COUNTIES : MORRIS
ESSEX

BERGEN
OTHERS

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) S1389 SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		(2) D2395 DELLA PELLO PAVING INC		(3) C7444 CRISDEL GP INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

0027	020016C41I	20.000	U	275.00000	5500.00	100.00000	2000.00	179.69000	3593.80
EXTENSION FRAMES FOR EXISTING INLETS									
0028	020016C42I	5.000	U	258.00000	1290.00	100.00000	500.00	167.86000	839.30
EXTENSION RINGS FOR EXISTING MANHOLES									
0029	020016E20G	250.000	LF	70.00000	17500.00	18.00000	4500.00	60.90000	15225.00
9" X 16" WHITE CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB									
0030	020016G10C	100.000	SY	145.00000	14500.00	32.00000	3200.00	154.35000	15435.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK									
0031	020016G01R	25.000	SF	8.00000	200.00	17.00000	425.00	44.10000	1102.50
PUBLIC SIDEWALK CURB RAMP DELINEATION									
0032	020016Q22B	30.000	U	1.00000	30.00	1.00000	30.00	130.20000	3906.00
BREAKAWAY BARRICADES									
0033	020016Q21D	100.000	U	1.00000	100.00	1.00000	100.00	73.38000	7338.00
DRUMS									
0034	020016Q31D	200.000	U	20.00000	4000.00	25.00000	5000.00	15.98000	3196.00
TRAFFIC CONES									
0035	020016Q10F	200.000	SF	15.00000	3000.00	65.00000	13000.00	21.25000	4250.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS									
0036	02001MR060	200.000	DAY	1.00000	200.00	1.00000	200.00	0.01000	2.00
ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROWS, 4' x 8'									
0037	02001MR061	200.000	DAY	1.00000	200.00	1.00000	200.00	108.68000	21736.00
VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGNS									
0038	02001MR062	200.000	DAY	1.00000	200.00	1.00000	200.00	0.01000	2.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCKS WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHIONS									
0039	020016Q06T	500.000	HOUR	1.00000	500.00	1.00000	500.00	0.01000	5.00
TRAFFIC DIRECTORS, FLAGGERS									
0040	020016R11C	120000.000	LF	0.33000	39600.00	0.43000	51600.00	0.27000	32400.00
TRAFFIC STRIPES									
0041	020016R22C	120000.000	LF	0.44000	52800.00	0.48000	57600.00	0.23000	27600.00
TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN									
0042	020016R22D	25000.000	LF	0.55000	13750.00	0.60000	15000.00	0.68000	17000.00
TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC									
0043	020016R26D	500.000	SF	6.50000	3250.00	6.80000	3400.00	4.99000	2495.00
TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC									
0044	020016V01A	5.000	U	100.00000	500.00	200.00000	1000.00	53.80000	269.00
RESET WATER VALVE BOXES									
SECTION TOTALS				\$	2,037,635.00	\$	2,042,541.00	\$	2,276,033.61
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$	2,037,635.00	\$	2,042,541.00	\$	2,276,033.61

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 09/11/07
PAGE : 437 -4

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 437
LETTING DATE : 09/11/07 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07437
DISTRICT : N4

COUNTIES : MORRIS
ESSEX

BERGEN
OTHERS

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROAD								
0001	020011C21E	1.000	LS	21270.00000	21270.00	13130.00000	13130.00	

0002	020011E21C	1.000	LS	7528.00000	7528.00	30204.54000	30204.54
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT						
0003	020011E31E	1.000	U	25735.00000	25735.00	12815.28000	12815.28
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET-UP						
0004	020011E31F	12.000	MO	2464.00000	29568.00	1973.54000	23682.48
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE						
0005	020011E31G	1.000	LS	1500.00000	1500.00	1500.00000	1500.00
	TELEPHONE SERVICE						
0006	020011F21D	1.000	LS	10900.00000	10900.00	10900.00000	10900.00
	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
0007	020011G13I	1.000	LS	15119.00000	15119.00	200.00000	200.00
	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE						
0008	02001NSLS		LUMP	75000.00000	75000.00	75000.00000	75000.00
	NON-STANDARD ITEM UNIT LS MOBILIZATION OF MILLING AND HOT MIX						
0009	020012B50G	600.000	LF	3.35000	2010.00	3.00000	1800.00
	SAWCUTTING						
0010	020012B25L	130000.000	SY	3.42000	444600.00	3.50000	455000.00
	MILLING, 2" DEPTH						
0011	020012B34L	10000.000	SY	4.14000	41400.00	4.50000	45000.00
	MILLING, 3" DEPTH						
0012	020012L23J	1.000	LS	1232.00000	1232.00	1500.00000	1500.00
	CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY						
0013	020012L25J	2.000	U	1232.00000	2464.00	450.00000	900.00
	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT						
0014	020014B21D	100.000	T	56.00000	5600.00	100.00000	10000.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCH						
0015	020014D08B	500.000	SY	7.95000	3975.00	45.00000	22500.00
	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR PRIOR TO OVERLAY						
0016	020014D21E	1.000	LS	33200.00000	33200.00	33200.00000	33200.00
	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
0017	020014D23F	100000.000	LF	1.00000	100000.00	0.60000	60000.00
	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE						

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 09/11/07
PAGE : 437 -5

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 437
LETTING DATE : 09/11/07 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07437
DISTRICT : N4

COUNTIES : MORRIS
ESSEX

BERGEN
OTHERS

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) I5980 INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(5) T4306 TILCON OF NEW YORK INC		()	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0018 020014F05A SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5H64 SURFACE COURSE	500.000 T	77.00000	38500.00	84.55000	42275.00		
0019 020014F09A SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5M76 SURFACE COURSE	16600.000 T	78.50000	1303100.00	88.72000	1472752.00		
0020 020014F02C SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 25M64 BASE COURSE	200.000 T	115.00000	23000.00	85.00000	17000.00		
0021 020016C52F RECONSTRUCTED INLETS, TYPE B, USING NEW	10.000 U	1410.00000	14100.00	1666.14000	16661.40		

0022	020016C23G	5.000	U	1041.00000	5205.00	1525.23000	7626.15
	RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLES, USING NEW CASTING						
0023	020016C11H	50.000	U	217.00000	10850.00	351.39000	17569.50
	CAST IRON CURB PIECES						
0024	020016C62H	30.000	U	212.00000	6360.00	357.83000	10734.90
	BICYCLE SAFE GRATES						
0025	020016C71H	5.000	U	1089.00000	5445.00	653.02000	3265.10
	MANHOLE CASTINGS						
0026	020016C22I	5.000	U	357.00000	1785.00	273.65000	1368.25
	RESET CASTINGS						
0027	020016C41I	20.000	U	162.00000	3240.00	221.04000	4420.80
	EXTENSION FRAMES FOR EXISTING INLETS						
0028	020016C42I	5.000	U	117.00000	585.00	221.04000	1105.20
	EXTENSION RINGS FOR EXISTING MANHOLES						
0029	020016E20G	250.000	LF	64.96000	16240.00	78.44000	19610.00
	9" X 16" WHITE CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB						
0030	020016G10C	100.000	SY	164.65000	16465.00	114.92000	11492.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK						
0031	020016G01R	25.000	SF	44.80000	1120.00	28.60000	715.00
	PUBLIC SIDEWALK CURB RAMP DELINEATION						
0032	020016Q22B	30.000	U	117.00000	3510.00	112.12000	3363.60
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADES						
0033	020016Q21D	100.000	U	70.00000	7000.00	71.51000	7151.00
	DRUMS						
0034	020016Q31D	200.000	U	20.00000	4000.00	15.62000	3124.00
	TRAFFIC CONES						

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 09/11/07
PAGE : 437 -6

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 437
LETTING DATE : 09/11/07 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07437
DISTRICT : N4

COUNTIES : MORRIS
ESSEX

BERGEN
OTHERS

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) I5980 INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(5) T4306 TILCON OF NEW YORK INC		()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0035 020016Q10F CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	200.000	SF	15.00000	3000.00	15.27000	3054.00		
0036 02001MR060 ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROWS, 4' x 8'	200.000	DAY	56.00000	11200.00	34.32000	6864.00		
0037 02001MR061 VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	200.000	DAY	112.00000	22400.00	143.01000	28602.00		
0038 02001MR062 TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCKS WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHIONS	200.000	DAY	140.00000	28000.00	143.01000	28602.00		
0039 020016Q06T TRAFFIC DIRECTORS, FLAGGERS	500.000	hour	82.75000	41375.00	66.70000	33350.00		
0040 020016R11C TRAFFIC STRIPES	120000.000	LF	0.29000	34800.00	0.30000	36000.00		
0041 020016R22C TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN	120000.000	LF	0.25000	30000.00	0.25000	30000.00		
0042 020016R22D TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	25000.000	LF	0.73000	18250.00	0.74000	18500.00		
0043 020016R26D	500.000	SF	5.33000	2665.00	5.43000	2715.00		

TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, LONGLIFE, THERMOPLASTIC					
0044 020016V01A	5.000 U	22.40000	112.00	149.36000	746.80
RESET WATER VALVE BOXES					
SECTION TOTALS		\$	2,473,408.00	\$	2,626,000.00
<hr/>					
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	2,473,408.00	\$	2,626,000.00
<hr/>					

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,